GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 5332
(To be answered on the 6th April 2017)

CONFERENCE ON CIVIL AVIATION

5332. SHRI R. PARTHIPAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oleR? [dratrotol 3bil _ be pleased to state:-

(a): whether the Government has organized an international exhibition and conference on civil aviation recently;

(b): if so, the details therecf;

(c): Whether external delegates have participated in the conference;

(d): if so the details thereof; and

(e): whether leading alrcraft manufacturers, helicopter manufacturers and engine manufacturers also participated in the conference and if so, the details

thereof?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION o113 fHToToT F1eRT 3 359 i i) (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(2) to (e): Yes Madam. To promote the Indian Aviation Industry, Ministry of Civil Aviation organized 'India Aviation 2016,' an international exhibition and conference at Begumpet Airport, Hyderabad Telangana from 16 -20
March, 2016. The theme of event was 'India's Civil Aviation Sector: Potential ‘as Global Manufacturing & MRO Hub'. Delegation from 24 countries had
,, representatlon in the event. About 17 leadmg aircraft/engine manufacturers participated in the event. : : |
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